

13 MACT 609/25
ABDUL Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji Martydom Day, 2025.

Present: Shri Rattan Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Prince Gupta, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner.
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company. Taken on record.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for lok adalat on **13.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.11.2025